# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Gary M. Barch	10/23/2006	
Paul J. Corsi	10/23/2006	
Douglas F. Melville Jr.	10/23/2006	
Charles W. Dietterich	10/20/2006	
Luis Rodrigo Pineiro	10/20/2006	
Robert J. Henry	10/24/2006	
Wolfgang Witz	10/24/2006	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Binney & Smith Inc.
Street Address:	1100 Church Lane
City:	Easton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18040

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11552496

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: tdunkin@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Clinton G. Newton

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HALC.123962

PATENT REEL: 018431 FRAME: 0022

500169148

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tammy Dunkin
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page3.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page4.tif source=Assignment-Executed#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018431 FRAME: 0023 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Gary M. Barch of 10 Highview Road, Simsbury, in the County

of Hartford, and State of Connecticut, Paul J. Corsi, of 65 South Main Street, Terryville, in the

County of Litchfield, and State of Connecticut, Douglas F. Melville, Jr. of 14 Hunting Ridge

Drive, Simsbury, County of Hartford, and State of Connecticut, Charles W. Dietterich of

HCR#1, Box 608, Azalea Road, Broadheadsville, County of Monroe, and State of Pennsylvania,

Luis Rodrigo Piñeiro of 730 Pine Top Drive, Bethlehem, County of Northampton, and State of

Pennsylvania, Robert J. Henry of 3645 Stephen Crane Lane, Bethlehem, County of

Northampton, State of Pennsylvania and Wolfgang Witz of 1132 Chilmark Avenue, Wake

Forest, County of Wake, and State of North Carolina, have invented certain new and useful

improvements in

**AIRBRUSH** 

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Binney & Smith Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of

the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1100 Church Lane, Easton,

County of North Hampton, and State of Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to

and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted

for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Gary

M. Barch, Paul J. Corsi, Douglas F. Melville, Jr., Charles W. Dietterich, Luis Rodrigo Piñeiro,

Robert J. Henry, and Wolfgang Witz, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents

do sell, assign and transfer unto said Binney & Smith Inc. the full and exclusive right, title and

interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in

2137814v1

PATENT REEL: 018431 FRAME: 0024

the specification prepared and executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Binney & Smith Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 23	<u>rd</u> day	of October	, 2006.		
	·	Mary	M.	Bala	
		Gary M. Banch	`		
STATE OF CONNECTICUT	:				
	: ss.	Avon			
COUNTY OF HARTFORD	_ :				

Before me personally appeared Gary M. Barch to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

us & Dudenhoved SEAL NANCY B. DUDENHOFER My Commission Expires:

-2-

NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 31, 2018

2137814v1

EXECUTED this 23rd	day of	ctober , 20	006.		
	~~~~	121	1/200	ħ	
		racky	CORS	7	
	Paul J	. Corsi			
STATE OF CONNECTICUT :					
:	ss. Avon				
COUNTY OF HARTFORD:					
Before me personally	appeared P	aul J. Corsi to	me known	to be the	person
described in, and who executed the fo					
he executed the same for the uses and p	purposes the	rein set forth, on	the day and	i year afor	esaid.
	A				
	Notar	y Public	<u>Duder</u>	<u>Lofes</u>	
SEAL	Notai		N e		
		. AVINC	Y B. DUDE	VHOFER	
My Commission Expires:		MY COMM	SSION EXPIRES	MAR. 31, 2010	
EXECUTED this 23rd					
	Dong	las F. Melville, J	r	<u> </u>	
STATE OF CONNECTICUT :	2000		••		
:	ss. Avon				
COUNTY OF <u>HARTFORD</u> :					
Before me personally a	appeared Do	uglas F. Melvill	le, Jr. to me	known to	be the
person described in, and who execute					
me that he executed the same for the aforesaid.	uses and pr	irposes therein s	set forth, or	the day a	ind year
aroresard.	· /				
	-	m 25 27		i	
	Notar	<u>rcays. O</u> y Public	<u>is acombo</u>	<del>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</del>	
SEAL	rotai				
		NAN	CY B. DUD! NOTARY P	ENHOFER	
My Commission Expires:		MY COM	IMISSION EXPIRE	S MAR. 31, 201	0

EXECUTED this 20 day of October, 2006. STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA : SS. Before me personally appeared Charles W. Dietterich to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year Notary Public My Commission Expires ENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Bonita M. Zucal, Notary Public Forks Twp., Northampton County My Commission Expires Aug. 10, 2009 Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries EXECUTED this Zo day of October STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA Before me personally appeared Luis Rodrigo Piñeiro to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year My Commission Expires: NGYLVANIA Notarial Seal Bonita M. Zucal, Notary Public Forks Twp., Northampton County My Commission Expires Aug. 10, 2009

-4-

2137814v1

Member, Pennsylvenia Association of Notaries

aforesaid.

SEAL

aforesaid.

SEAL

·		
EXECUTED this 241	day of <u>CCTC by C</u> 2006.	
	Robert J. Henry	
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA :	Robert J. Henyy	
	\$\$.	
described in, and who executed the for	ppeared Robert J. Henry to me known to be the regoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to a surposes therein set forth, on the day and year afores	no that
	- Awar J SH	
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	COMMONIVEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Noteins Sess  Susen J. Ficzko, Noteiny Public  Forks Twp., Northempton County  My Commission Expines June 11, 2009  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	
EXECUTED this 240	Play of <u>October</u> , 2006.	
	USGary US Wolfgang Witz	
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA :		
COUNTY OF WAYL	\$8.	
described in, and who executed the for	uppeared Wolfgang Witz to me known to be the regoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to ruposes therein set forth, on the day and year afore-	ne that
	Shella KMcRon	
SEAL	Notary Publik	
My Commission Expires:		
9/19/09		2000 1000 1

-5-

2137814v1

**RECORDED: 10/25/2006**